

**FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN  
THE CITY OF MILPITAS AND BURKE, WILLIAMS & SORENSEN, LLP**

**THIS AMENDMENT** is entered into this 17<sup>TH</sup> day of June, 2014, by and between the City of Milpitas, hereinafter "City," and Burke, Williams & Sorensen, LLP, hereinafter "Burke." City and Burke may be jointly referred to herein as "the parties."

Recitals:

Whereas, the parties entered into a written agreement for legal and labor relations services including labor negotiations dated September 17, 2013 (the "Agreement"), and now wish to amend the Agreement as set forth below.

NOW, THEREFORE, **IT IS HEREBY AGREED** as follows:

1. The compensation amount shall be amended by the addition of \$30,000.00 to the current contract amount of \$50,000.00, for a total maximum amount of \$80,000.00.
2. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

APPROVED BY:

CITY OF MILPITAS

BURKE, WILLIAMS, SORENSEN, LLP

By: \_\_\_\_\_  
Michael J. Ogaz, City Attorney

By: \_\_\_\_\_  
Timothy L. Davis, Partner

By: \_\_\_\_\_  
Janet Corey Sommer, Partner